
Person Specification—LEEP1 Mentor Consultant (LEEP1 
Inclusion For Employment (LIFE)) 

This document will tell you what you 
need to apply for the role of LEEP1 
Mentor Consultant.  

 

Essential means that you need to have 
that skill or experience to apply.  

 

Desirable means that it would be good 
if you did have that skill or experience 
but you can still apply if you do not.  



Experience is something you have 
done or are.  

 

 

 

Qualifications are any training or 
courses you have done.  

 

 

 

 

Knowledge is things you know about.  

 

 

 

 

Skills are things about you.  



Experience 

Essential 

 

Lived experience of a learning disability  

 

 

 

 

 

Experience of paid employment or 
experience of looking for work for a 
long time 

 

 

 

 

Being a member or volunteer of The 
Advonet Group 



Desired 

 

Experience of mentoring 

 

 

 

 

Delivering training  

 

 

 

 

Co-production work  

 

 

 

 

Leading groups 

 

 

 

 

Doing interviews  



Qualifications 

Essential 

 

None 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Desired 

 

Leadership training  



Knowledge 

Essential  

 

Understand issues faced by people 
with learning disabilities around 
employment  

 

 

 

 

Desired 

 

How a focus group works 

 

 

 

 

Employment rights  



Skills 

Essential 

 

 

Reliable 

 

 

 

Supportive 

 

 

 

Good at approaching people and 
communicating 

 

 

Desired 

 

Public speaking 

 

 

Using IT and social media  


